295 08/01
■ Recommended for xDSL applications with
transformer height constraints
■ Low-profile version of EP13 (1,6 mm lower than EP13)
■ Distortion performance close to EP13
■ Fully compatible with EP13 coils
■ EPO cores are supplied in sets
Magnetic characteristics (per set)
Σl/A = 1,34 mm–1
le = 25,8 mm
Ae = 19,3 mm2
Amin = 14,9 mm2
Ve = 498 mm3
Approx. weight 3 g/set
Gapped
Ungapped
1) Preliminary data
Material AL value
nH
s
approx. mm
µe Ordering code
T381) 63 ± 3 % 0,38 67 B65843-P63-A38
100 ± 3 % 0,24 106 B65843-P100-A38
160 ± 4 % 0,15 170 B65843-P160-B38
200 ± 4 % 0,12 213 B65843-P200-B38
250 ± 5 % 0,09 266 B65843-P250-J38
315 ± 6 % 0,07 335 B65843-P315-C38
400 ± 7 % 0,06 426 B65843-P400-E38
T571) 63 ± 3 % 0,38 67 B65843-P63-A57
100 ± 3 % 0,24 106 B65843-P100-A57
160 ± 4 % 0,15 170 B65843-P160-B57
200 ± 4 % 0,12 213 B65843-P200-B57
250 ± 5 % 0,09 266 B65843-P250-J57
315 ± 6 % 0,07 335 B65843-P315-C57
400 ± 7 % 0,06 426 B65843-P400-E57
Material AL value
nH
µe Ordering code
T571) 2400 + 30/– 20 % 2470 B65843-P-R57